

T.P.(C) No. 72-73 OF 2003

ITEM No.39

Court No.6

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) Nos.72-73/2003

MEERA AGARWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Himanshu Upadhyaya,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.
Mr.Pradeep Singh,Adv.
Mr.Sunil Bharti,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Vijay Aggarwal) (N.K.Gandhi)
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION NOS.72-73 OF 2003

MEERA AGARWAL... PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR... RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that the trial has already been commenced and 19 witnesses have already been examined altogether, no relief of transfer sought for can be granted. Hence, the Transfer Petitions are dismissed.

.....J.

[DORAISWAMY RAJU]

.....J.

[ARIJIT PASAYAT]

New Delhi,
September 15, 2003.